FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

101478548

Submission Type	8-3-00		veyance Typ Assignment	e 	Security Agre	amani	
	Non-Recordation)		License		Change of Na		
Correction of PT Reel # Corrective Docu	Frame #		Merger (For Use	U.S.	Other Governmen		es)
Reel # 010559	Frame # 0173	<u> </u>	Dep	artme	ntal File	Se	cret File
Conveying Party(•		Mark if additional r	ames o	f conveying part	ies atta	ched Execution DateMonth Day Year
Name (line 1) Gu, Xia	ogang						10071999
Name (line 2) Second Party							Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Leiprec	ht, Ansgar		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				10111999
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Ma	rk if add	ditional names of	receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) Honeyw	vell International Inc.						If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2) "a corpo	"a corporation of Delaware" domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 101 Col	101 Columbia Road, PO Box 2245 representative is attached (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2) Law De	pt. AB2						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Morristo	DWN City	NJ	State/Country		07962-9 Zip	806 Code	
	entative Name and A	ddres		r the fir	st Receiving Part	y only.	
Domestic Represe							
	C. Anderson, Reg. 28,147						
Name William Address (line 1) Honeyw							
Name William Address (line 1) Honeyw	vell International Inc. N. 19th Avenue, M/S 2O39B4						
Name William Address (line 1) Honeyw Address (line 2) 211111	vell International Inc. N. 19th Avenue, M/S 2O39B4						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027) -1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	er 602-436-1900
Name	William C. Anderson		
Address (line 1)	Honeywell International Inc.		
Address (line 2)	101 Columbia Road, PO Box 2	2245	
Address (line 3)	Law Dept. AB2		U.1. (a) 1.0 (a)
Address (line 4)	Morristown, NJ 07962-9806		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmer	f pages of the attached conveyance doonts.	cument #
Pat 09463281 If this document is	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic	tent Number(s)
Ente <u>only</u>	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned. Properties Enter the		PCT #1
	of Payment: E	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed Deposit Account f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-1125

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as William & Anderso

indicated herein.

William C. Anderson Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT REEL: 011118 FRAME: 0715

FILE NO. **78825368 118**

ASSIG	<u>SNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I, Xiaogang GU	of Wernauer Weg 45,
D-89155 Erbach, Germany	; and
I, Ansgar LEIPRECHT	of Riedlenstrasse 26,
D-89079 Ulm, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
Satellite Navigation	
for which a international patent application PCT/EP98/04	231 was filed on July 8, 1998, claiming priority of German d an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the
principal offices at Kaiserleistrasse 39, D-63067 Offenba	ed and existing under the laws of Germany, and having its ach am Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire ication and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be
which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and ransfer unto the said Honeywell AG, its successors and envention, said application and the Letters Patent, both formy rights under any and all international conventions, t	ation to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and d assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said reign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the uest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all f	nd assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of tage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these purpose time upon request, without further or additional concessors and assigns, execute such additional writings are assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assistance in making application for and obtaining originals.	resents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at onsideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary inal, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the expension, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of proceedings or transactions involving such applications or
Date 7. Oct , 1999	Xiaogang GU
Date $\underline{AACc+}$, $19\underline{9}9$	Ansgar LEIPRECHT
Witnesses: (Un) Karin Goldschmid Vermilia Deutschenbour Veronika Deutschenbaur	
AGI OIITVO DEGERBOTIONA	2 S